900257246 06/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Textaurant Corporation		05/07/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QLESS, Inc.
Street Address:	2450 North Lake Avenue, Suite 211
City:	Altadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91001-2442
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4258700	WAIT ONLINE - NOT IN LINE		
Registration Number:	4258701	TURNSTAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Jerald E. Nagae, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QLES-5-33194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418
Signature:	/Jerald E. Nagae, Reg. No. 29,418/

900257246 REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0582

46E 00 42E870

Date:	06/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment Notarized#page1.ti source=TM Assignment Notarized#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Textaurant Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having the business address of 30 Winchester Street, #1, Brookline, Massachusetts 02446 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the marks listed in ATTACHMENT A;

WHEREAS, QLESS, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 2450 North Lake Avenue, Suite 211, Altadena, California 91001-2442 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

good with the same same same same	VILLEY COAR COAC		· · ·
Executed at	*V:	this	7_day of <u>May</u> , 2013.
		•	Textaurant Corporation
			Joe 36
			By: / /Joshus Bob Title: President
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)		
COUNTY OF NORFOLK	Ś		
before me, known to me to be t	he ^a ndividu vledged tha	ıalnı t he y	力多地名 民人 personally appeared amed above who executed the within and she signed the same as his/her free and rein mentioned.
		de la companya de la	Notary Baltice
JEN:SNH			My commission expires KARIMA FILALI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuselts My Commission Exp. Dec. 17, 2615
			LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{ALC} 1420 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0584

Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

205.682.8100

ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
WAIT ONLINE - NOT IN LINE	U.S.	4258700	December 11, 2012
TURNSTAR	U.S.	4258701	December 11, 2012

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS***C 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100

QLESU3194250.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0585